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The Public Health and Safety Organization

NSF Product and Service Listings

These NSF Official Listings are current as of Thursday, August 29, 2024 at 12:15 a.m. Eastern Time. Please contact NSF to confirm

the status of any Listing, report errors, or make suggestions.

Alert: NSF is concerned about fraudulent downloading and manipulation of website text. Always confirm this information by clicking on

the below link for the most accurate information: http://info.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?

Company=23790&Standard=061&

NSF/ANSI/CAN 61

Drinking Water System Components - Health Effects

NOTE: Unless otherwise indicated for Materials, Certification is only for the Water Contact Material shown in the
Listing. Click here for a list of Abbreviations used in these Listings. Click here for the definitions of Water Contact

Temperatures denoted in these Listings. Products certified to NSF/ANSI/CAN 61 comply with the health effects criteria in

NSF/ANSI/CAN 600.

(http://www.norwesco.com),

Norwesco, Inc.

4365 Steiner Street

St. Bonifacius, MN 55375
United States
800-328-3420
952-446-1945

Visit this company's website (http://www.norwesco.com),

Facility : Hanford, CA

Trade Designation

Tanks|[1]

Applicator Tanks
Applicator Tanks (Slim Line)
Below Ground Holding Tanks
Bushman-Water Tank[2]
Cistern

Cistern DL[ 2]

Cistern Sphere

Cistern Sphere DL[2]
Cone Bottom

Drainable Leg

Elliptical

Elliptical Leg Tanks

Flat Bottom Utility
Horizontal

Inductor Tanks

Loaf Tanks

Mini Bulk

PCO

Pickup

Specialty Water

Specialty Water Tanks / Free Standing Tanks

https://info.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=23790&Standard=061

Protective (Barrier) Materials

Water Contact

Size Restriction

20 - 500 gal.
150 - 200 gal.

2,000 - 20,000 gal.

>= 20 gal.

>= 500 gal.

>= 600 gal.
250 - 325 gal.
>= 225 gal.
125 - 10,000 gal.
710 - 3210 gal.
200 - 1600 gal.
135 - 4035 gal.
20 - 500 gal.
35 - 6025 gal.
20 - 80 gal.

50 - 1050 gal.
>=120 gal.

30 - 300 gal.
>= 210 gal.
525 - 1100 gal.
100 - 4200 gal.

Water
Contact

Temp

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

Water
Contact

Material

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
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Specialty Water Tanks (w/Steel Frame)
Spot Sprayers

Tuna Can

Vertical

Water Hauling Tanks

Water Only

375 gal.

20 - 25 gal.
5000 gal.

20 - 20,000 gal.
1250 - 2400 gal.
20 - 20,000 gal.

[1] Certified tanks are available in black, blue, green, or white.

[2] DL - Domed 1lid.

NOTE: Only products bearing the NSF Mark on the product, product packaging, and/or

documentation shipped with the product are Certified.

Facility : St. Bonifacius, MN

Protective (Barrier) Materials

Trade Designation

Tanks|[1]

Applicator Tanks

Applicator Tanks (Slim Line)
Below Ground Holding Tanks
Bushman-Water Tank[2]
Cistern

Cistern DL[2]

Cistern Sphere

Cistern Sphere DL[2]

Cone Bottom

Drainable Leg

Elliptical

Elliptical Leg Tanks

Flat Bottom Utility
Horizontal

Inductor Tanks

Loaf Tanks

Mini Bulk

PCO

Pickup

Specialty Water

Specialty Water Tanks (w/Steel Frame)
Specialty Water Tanks / Free Standing Tanks
Spot Sprayers

Tuna Can

Vertical

Water Hauling Tanks

Water Only

Water Contact

Size Restriction

20 - 500 gal.
150 - 200 gal.

2,000 - 20,000 gal.

>= 20 gal.

>= 500 gal.

>= 600 gal.
250 - 325 gal.
>= 225 gal.

125 - 10,000 gal.
710 - 3,210 gal.
200 - 1,600 gal.
135 - 4,035 gal.
20 - 500 gal.

35 - 6,025 gal.
20 - 80 gal.

50 - 1,050 gal.
>=120 gal.

30 - 300 gal.
>= 210 gal.

525 - 1,100 gal.
375 gal.

100 - 4,200 gal.
20 - 25 gal.
5,000 gal.

20 - 20,000 gal.

1,250 - 2,400 gal.

20 - 20,000 gal.

[1] Certified tanks are available in black, blue, green, or white.

[2] DL - Domed 1lid.

Facility : Lancaster, OH

Protective (Barrier) Materials

https://info.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=23790&Standard=061

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

Water
Contact

Temp

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
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CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

Water
Contact

Material

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
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PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
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Trade Designation

Tanks[1] [2]
Applicator Tanks
Applicator Tanks (Slim Line)
Below Ground Holding Tanks
Bushman-Water Tank
Cistern

Cistern DL

Cistern Sphere
Cistern Sphere DL
Cone Bottom
Drainable Leg
Elliptical

Elliptical Leg Tanks
Flat Bottom Utility
Horizontal

Inductor Tanks

Loaf Tanks

Mini Bulk

PCO

Pickup

Specialty Water

Specialty Water Tanks (w/Steel Frame)
Specialty Water Tanks / Free Standing Tanks

Spot Sprayers

Tuna Can

Vertical

Water Hauling Tanks
Water Only

[1] DL - Domed Lid

[2] Certified tanks are blue, black, green, or white.

Facility : Fairfield, TX

Trade Designation

Tanks|[1]

Applicator Tanks

Applicator Tanks (Slim Line)
Below Ground Holding Tanks
Bushman-Water Tank[2]
Cistern

Cistern DL[2]

Cistern Sphere

Cistern Sphere DL[2]

Cone Bottom

Drainable Leg

Elliptical

Elliptical Leg Tanks

Flat Bottom Utility
Horizontal

Inductor Tanks

Loaf Tanks

https://info.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=23790&Standard=061
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Water Contact

Size Restriction

20 - 500 gal.
150 - 200 gal.

2,000 - 20,000 gal.

>= 20 gal.

>= 500 gal.

>= 600 gal.

250 - 325 gal.
>= 225 gal.

125 -10,000 gal.
710 - 3210 gal.
200 - 1600 gal.
135 - 4035 gal.
20 - 500 gal.

35 - 6025 gal.
20 - 80 gal.

50 - 1050 gal.
>=120 gal.

30 - 300 gal.

>= 210 gal.

525 - 1100 gal.
375 gal.

100 - 4200 gal.
20 - 25 gal.
5000 gal.

20 - 20,000 gal.
1250 - 2400 gal.
20 - 20,000 gal.

Protective (Barrier) Materials

Water Contact

Size Restriction

20 - 500 gal.
150 - 200 gal.

2,000 - 20,000 gal.

>= 20 gal.

>= 500 gal.

>= 600 gal.
250 - 325 gal.
>= 225 gal.
125 -10,000 gal.
710 - 3210 gal.
200 - 1600 gal.
135 - 4035 gal.
20 - 500 gal.
35 - 6025 gal.
15 - 80 gal.

50 - 1050 gal.

Water
Contact

Temp

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

Water
Contact

Temp

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

Water
Contact

Material

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

Water
Contact

Material

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

3/5



8/29/24, 1:11 PM Listing Category Search Page | NSF International

Mini Bulk >=120 gal.
PCO 30 - 300 gal.
Pickup >= 210 gal.
Specialty Water 525 - 1100 gal.
Specialty Water Tanks (w/Steel Frame) 375 gal.
Specialty Water Tanks / Free Standing Tanks 100 - 4200 gal.
Spot Sprayers 20 - 25 gal.
Tuna Can 5,000 gal.
Vertical 20 - 20,000 gal.
Water Hauling Tanks 1250 - 2400 gal.
Water Only 20 - 20,000 gal.

[1] Certified Tanks are White, Black, Green, or Blue.
[2] DL - Domed Lid.

Facility : Tooele, UT

Protective (Barrier) Materials

Water Contact
Trade Designation Size Restriction
Tanks|[1]
Applicator Tanks 20 - 500 gal.
Applicator Tanks (Slim Line) 150 - 200 gal.
Below Ground Holding Tanks 2,000 - 20,000 gal.
Bushman-Water Tank[2] >= 20 gal.
Cistern >= 500 gal.
Cistern DL[ 2] >= 600 gal.
Cistern Sphere 250 - 325 gal.
Cistern Sphere DL[2] >= 225 gal.
Cone Bottom 125 - 10,000 gal.
Drainable Leg 710 - 3210 gal.
Elliptical 200 - 1600 gal.
Elliptical Leg Tanks 135 - 4035 gal.
Flat Bottom Utility 20 - 500 gal.
Horizontal 35 - 6025 gal.
Inductor Tanks 20 - 80 gal.
Loaf Tanks 50 - 1050 gal.
Mini Bulk >=120 gal.
PCO 30 - 300 gal.
Pickup >= 210 gal.
Specialty Water 525 - 1100 gal.
Specialty Water Tanks / Free Standing Tanks 100 - 4200 gal.
Specialty Water Tanks (w/Steel Frame) 375 gal.
Spot Sprayers 20 - 25 gal.
Tuna Can 5000 gal.
Vertical 20 - 20,000 gal.
Water Hauling Tanks 1250 - 2400 gal.
Water Only 20 - 20,000 gal.

[1] Certified tanks are available in black, blue, green, or white.
[2] DL - Domed 1lid.

Facility : Washougal, WA

Protective (Barrier) Materials

https://info.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=23790&Standard=061

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

Water
Contact

Temp

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

PE
PE
PE
PE
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Water
Contact
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Trade Designation

Tanks[1]

Applicator Tanks
Applicator Tanks (Slim Line)
Below Ground Holding Tanks
Bushman-Water Tank
Cistern

Cistern DL[2]

Cistern Sphere
Cistern Sphere DL[2]
Cone Bottom
Drainable Leg
Elliptical

Elliptical Leg Tanks
Flat Bottom Utility
Horizontal

Inductor Tanks

Loaf Tanks

Mini Bulk

PCO

Pickup

Specialty Water

Specialty Water Tanks (w/Steel Frame)
Specialty Water Tanks / Free Standing Tanks

Spot Sprayers

Tuna Can

Vertical

Water Hauling Tanks
Water Only
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Water Contact

Size Restriction

20 - 500 gal.
150 - 200 gal.

2,000 - 20,000 gal.

>= 20 gal.

>= 500 gal.

>= 600 gal.

250 - 325 gal.
>= 225 gal.

125 - 10,000 gal.
710 - 3210 gal.
200 - 1600 gal.
135 - 4035 gal.
20 - 500 gal.

35 - 6025 gal.
20 - 80 gal.

50 - 1050 gal.
>=120 gal.

30 - 300 gal.

>= 210 gal.

525 - 1100 gal.
375 gal.

100 - 4200 gal.
20 - 25 gal.
5000 gal.

20 - 20,000 gal.
1250 - 2400 gal.
20 - 20,000 gal.

[1] Certified tanks are available in black, blue, green, or white.

[2] DL - Domed 1lid.

Water
Contact

Temp

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23

Water
Contact

Material

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

Number of matching Manufacturers is 1

Number of matching Products is 162

Processing time was 0 seconds

https://info.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=23790&Standard=061
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